terms & conditions remaining the same. The bidder is to confirm acceptance of this clause. It will be
entirely the discretion of the User to place the Repeat order or not.

11. Performance Bank Guarantee. Performance Security Deposit to the purchaser
amounting to Rs 6,600/- (Rupees six thousand six hundred only) will be furnished by the supplier in the
form of Bank Guarantee issued by a Nationalized Bank or a Private Bank authorized to conduct
Government Business or in the form of Demand Draft in favour of Principal Army Public School,
Dagshai within 07 working days after Acceptance of Tender.